
Page 1 of 2 
 

Amendment No. 2 

31.03.2023 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: NCI-AIIMS (Jhajjar Campus) GeM tenders for items related to Onco-
Anesthesia, Pain and Palliative Medicine 

 

       The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the               

above below referred GeM Bid Documents. 

 

 

    Existing Amended as 

Sl. 
No 

List of Tenders Qty. 
GeM Bid 
Number 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

1 
Patient warming 

system 
39 

GEM/2023/
B/3020052 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

2 DVT pump 41 
GEM/2023/
B/3027487 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

3 Crash cart 28 
GEM/2023/
B/3027587 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

4 Defibrillator 30 
GEM/2023/
B/3027660 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

5 Transport ventilator 12 
GEM/2023/
B/3020212 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

6 Video Laryngoscope 13 
GEM/2023/
B/3020284 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

7 ECG Machine 7 
GEM/2023/
B/3020361 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

8 
Mobile patient 

transport system 
11 

GEM/2023/
B/3030728 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

9 ABG machine 2 
GEM/2023/
B/3030820 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

10 Difficult airway cart 17 
GEM/2023/
B/3030887 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

11 
Radio frequency 

ablation 
1 

GEM/2023/
B/3030951 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

12 
Thromboelastogram 

(TEG) 
2 

GEM/2023/
B/3031041 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

13 
High Frequency 

ventilator 
6 

GEM/2023/
B/3031158 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

14 PCA Pump 10 
GEM/2023/
B/3032607 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

15 
Peripheral Nerve 

stimulator 
9 

GEM/2023/
B/3032681 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 



Page 2 of 2 
 

    Existing Amended as 

Sl. 
No 

List of Tenders Qty. 
GeM Bid 
Number 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

16 Fluid warming cabinet 6 
GEM/2023/
B/3032773 

27.03.2023 
@ 15:00 

27-03-2023 
@ 15:30 

18-04-2023 
@15:00 

18-04-2023 
@15:30 

 

Important Note: 

 

1. Prospective Bidders are advised to check the GeM Portal regularly prior to the 
closing date and time of online submission of bid. 

2. The Bid Security/EMD shall be valid for 110 days from Techno – Commercial 

Tender opening date. The techno-commercial tender opening date shall be 
considered as mentioned in bid document read with it’s amendment(s), if any. 

3. In reference to the extension of bid opening date as mention on GeM portal, 
Participating bidders, who are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form 
of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed to extend the validity of their 
BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in line with 
the extended bid opening date. 

4. Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized agents will not be considered for 
availing benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued 
by MoMSME 
 

5. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are 
submitted online through GeM portal only. 


