Amendment No. 2

31.03.2023

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document

Ref.: NCI-AIIMS (Jhajjar Campus) GeM tenders for items related to Onco-Anesthesia, Pain and Palliative Medicine

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above below referred GeM Bid Documents.

				Existing		Amended as	
SI. No	List of Tenders	Qty.	GeM Bid Number	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time
1	Patient warming system	39	GEM/2023/ B/3020052	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
2	DVT pump	41	GEM/2023/ B/3027487	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
3	Crash cart	28	GEM/2023/ B/3027587	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
4	Defibrillator	30	GEM/2023/ B/3027660	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
5	Transport ventilator	12	GEM/2023/ B/3020212	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
6	Video Laryngoscope	13	GEM/2023/ B/3020284	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
7	ECG Machine	7	GEM/2023/ B/3020361	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
8	Mobile patient transport system	11	GEM/2023/ B/3030728	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
9	ABG machine	2	GEM/2023/ B/3030820	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
10	Difficult airway cart	17	GEM/2023/ B/3030887	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
11	Radio frequency ablation	1	GEM/2023/ B/3030951	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
12	Thromboelastogram (TEG)	2	GEM/2023/ B/3031041	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
13	High Frequency ventilator	6	GEM/2023/ B/3031158	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
14	PCA Pump	10	GEM/2023/ B/3032607	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30
15	Peripheral Nerve stimulator	9	GEM/2023/ B/3032681	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30

		Existing		Amended as			
SI. No	List of Tenders	Qty.	GeM Bid Number	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time
16	Fluid warming cabinet	6	GEM/2023/ B/3032773	27.03.2023 @ 15:00	27-03-2023 @ 15:30	18-04-2023 @15:00	18-04-2023 @15:30

Important Note:

- 1. Prospective Bidders are advised to check the GeM Portal regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bid.
- 2. The Bid Security/EMD shall be valid for 110 days from Techno Commercial Tender opening date. The techno-commercial tender opening date shall be considered as mentioned in bid document read with it's amendment(s), if any.
- 3. In reference to the extension of bid opening date as mention on GeM portal, Participating bidders, who are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed to extend the validity of their BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in line with the extended bid opening date.
- 4. Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized agents will not be considered for availing benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued by MoMSME
- 5. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online through **GeM portal only**.